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We are delighted to welcome you all back for another exciting school year, we have 

heard so many wonderful stories from the children about their Summer breaks! 

We have some exciting things planned over the coming weeks with our Compassion 

Class heading to Porthpean for their activity day and residential and Hope Class 

beginning their swimming journey along with Friendship and Compassion Classes 

and much more!   

Sunrise Class have begun to settle into their new class and we would like to extend 

a very warm welcome to our new families who have joined us at St. Mary’s.  

We have lots of exciting new facilities to share including a new pod building and 

a completely refurbished EYFS outdoor area.  

Don’t forget to keep an eye on our diary dates for this year for our upcoming 

events.  

Wishing you a lovely year!  

 

 

   1 Timothy 4:12 



 

 

 

 

We have had a fantastic first week at St. Mary’s! All the 

children have settled beautifully into their new environments. 

Here’s a little roundup of how their first few days went:  

 

Sunrise Class 

After beginning their journey with a staggered start, we had 

all of our new Sunrise children in class together on Friday. 

What a wonderful start they have had from learning about 

their new environment and getting to know new friends, to 

exploring the big playground and learning their new school 

routine. We cannot wait to see how they flourish during their 

St. Mary’s journey. 

 



Joy Class 

Ms. McNamara has welcomed the new Joy Class with an 

explore around the school grounds to look out for signs of 

Autumn. The children had a fantastic time looking at leaves 

that have fallen from the trees, feeling the textures and seeing 

the beautiful autumnal colours. They have begun to learn their 

Harvest Song and enjoyed practicing with each other.  

 

 

 

 

Trust Class 

Trust Class had a lovely time with Miss Vowles and Miss 

Williams this week. They learned where their new seats were 

and began to learn about hopes and fears as part of their 

Jigsaw lessons. The children also enjoyed learning about Orla 

Kiely in Art and in English the children have learned about 

common and proper nouns.  

 



Hope Class 

Mrs. Insa-James was delighted to introduce the new Hope 

Class to the Stone Age this week, in preparation for an 

upcoming trip. They have spent some time learning about each 

other, what they like about their friends and what they enjoy 

about school!  

 

 

 

 

 

Friendship Class 

We were so pleased to introduce Mr. Jane to Friendship Class 

this week, who will be teaching the children during Mr. 

Pritchard’s Paternity Leave. The children learned what it 

means to make a good class team and then, like the hard 

working troopers they are, got straight into work!  



Compassion Class 

Miss Rundle and the children of Compassion Class had a fun 

filled first few days from creating landscapes in art, to 

learning the classic rock track, Livin’ On A Prayer on the 

Glockenspiel! The children were fantastic at getting stuck 

straight into their work and learning their new routine.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

Courage Class 

Courage Class had a brilliantly creative first couple of days 

with Mr. Dempsey. They spent some time working 

collaboratively to create a beautiful Lion to represent their 

class name ‘Courage’. This lion now has pride of place on the 

wall of the classroom to look to for inspiration! The children 

enjoyed a ‘welcome back bingo’ game and team building in PE.  



 

 

 

 

Below, you will find the proposed term dates for the 2024-2025 

academic year, as published by Cornwall County Council. Please be 

aware that these could be subject to change:  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Our Inset Dates are confirmed as follows for 2024-2025:  

Monday 25th November 2024 

Monday 6th January 2025 

Tuesday 7th January 2025 

Wednesday 23rd July 2025 

 



 

 

 

 

Tuesday 17th September 2024      Parent Group - 2pm 

Monday 30th September—- Friday 11th October 2024 Year 5 Swimming 

Monday 14th - Friday 25th October 2024   Year 4 Swimming 

Monday 21st October 2024      Nasal Flu Immunisations 

Wednesday 23rd October 2024     FOSM UV Disco! 

Friday 25th October 2024      Hatchbox Photography - Individuals 

Monday 28th October - Friday 1st November 2024 Half Term 

Monday 4th - Friday 15th November 2024   Year 3 Swimming 

Wednesday 6th November 2024     Freaky Fiction 

Tuesday 12th November 2024      Parent Group - 2pm 

Monday 25th November 2024      Inset Day 

Monday 23rd December - Friday 3rd January 2025 Christmas Break 

Monday 6th January 2025      Inset Day 

Tuesday 7th January 2025      Inset Day 

Tuesday 21st January 2025      Parent Group - 2pm 

Monday 17th - Friday 21st February 2025   Half Term 

Tuesday 11th March 2025      Parent Group - 2pm 

Monday 7th - Thursday 17th April 2025    Easter Break 

Friday 18th April 2025       Good Friday Bank Holiday 

Monday 21st April 2025       Easter Monday Bank Holiday 

Monday 5th May 2025       May Bank Holiday 

Monday 26th May 2025       Spring Bank Holiday 

Tuesday 27th May - Friday 30th May 2025   Half Term 

Tuesday 10th June 2025       Parent Group - 2pm 

Wednesday 23rd July 2025      Inset Day 

Thursday 24th July 2025      Summer Break Begins 

 












